

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 1906/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1416/2011

ASHOK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to take a view different from  
the one taken in the earlier application. Hence prayer  
for suspension of sentence is declined. Hearing of the  
appeal is however expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Suneet Mahajan)  
Assistant Registrar